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Classifieds

To place your classified ad, mail (155 W. Fifth), fax (785-462-7749),
phone (785-462-3963), or stop by our office at 155 W. Fifth

Card of Thanks

Help Wanted

Help Wanted

Child Care

Apartments for Rent

Houses for Renf

Thank you to our children and
grandchildren for arranging our 50th
wedding anniversary reception.
A heartfelt “thank you” to all who
attended, sent cards, made phone
calls or gave personal greetings in
our honor. The day was a wonder-
ful, yet humbling, experience that
we will long remember. - Allen and
Doris Quenzer
---12/13---12/17---

Notices

Bake Sale - Saturday, Dec. 18 at
the Community Building. Starting at
5p.m. For Nicoles School of Dance
Booster Club.

---12/15---12/17---

Oh Christmas Tree Live Trees
Scotch Frasier and Douglas sizes
ranging from 5-9ft opening Sunday,
November 28 through December
19, Hours will be weeknights from 5
p.m.-8p.m., weekendsfrom2p.m.
- 8 p.m. any pre orders or questions
please call 785-462-7476. Address
is 3380 W. 4th St., Colby KS.
---11/22---12/17---

Company’s Coming - Carpet
Cleaning: 3 Room Special only
$149.95. Dry-Foam & Green Seall
safe. Servicing NWKS mileage free
since 1987! A+ Cleaners 785-538-
2526 or 785-443-5400, Johnene
Cheney.
---9/29---12/31---

Dan is back! Dan Geschwentner.

Small remodeling and repair jobs.

Call 785-443-3673.
---12/15---TFN---

Classified ad deadlines (word ads
only). Noon the day before publica-
tion (noon Friday for Monday paper).
Please check your ad the First time
it runs. If you find an error, please
call at (785) 462-3963 so it can
be corrected, since we will not be
responsible for errors after that first
day. The Colby Free Press.
---3/1---TFN---

Help Wanted

Don’t find a sales job, find a sales
career. Combined Insuranceis look-
ing for quality individuals to join our
sales force. We provide training, a
training completion bonus, compre-
hensive benefits and leads for your
local market. For more information
contact Rick Hancock at 316-708-
5238. EOE.
---12/16---12/22---

Twisters Bar & Grill help wanted:
Waitresses, cooks, helpers and
door people. Experience a plus but
will train the right person. Apply at
Twisters.

---12/16---1/5---

The City of Oakley Police Depart-
ment is taking applications for the
position of Communications Officer.
Applicants must be 18 YOA, High
School Diploma or equivalent. No
felony convictions, able to pass
background investigation. Position
open until filled. For application in-
formation call 785-671-3219. A City
of Oakley application is required.
The City of Oakley is an EQOE.
---12/15---12/20---

Kansas Quick Lube is accept-
ing applications for an immediate
opening for full-time Lube Tech.
Be a part of a winning auto-service
team! Good pay, good benefits,
good folks. Pick up application at
1927 S. Range, Colby, or request

on-line: kgl@st-tel.net.
---12/15---12/27---

Drivers: OTR. Scott City, KS. Class

A-CDL-Xreq.877-484-9675. Apply

on-line at: www.groendyke.com
---12/13---12/27---

Experienced Electrician Needed.

Contact Jim’s Electric, Inc. 210 E.

2nd, Colby, KS 785-460-2844.
---12/10---12/23---

NW KS Ford Dealer in a progres-
sive community currently seekinga
Full Time Light Mechanic, duties to
include Oil Changes, Brake Jobs,
and Line Tech. Established Busi-
ness of over 40 years. Competitive
Pay, Attractive Benefit Package,
college town, great place to live &
work. Contact Chris, Tubbs & Sons
Ford Sales Inc. Colby, KS 67701.
1-800-369-3673, mtubbs@st-tel.
net.
---12/8---12/20---

Bartender, Cooks, and Wait Staff
at Meadowlake Golf Course and
Lounge. Full and Part-time. Excel-
lent wages. Must be 21. Apply in
person.

---12/2---TFN---

BREWSTER - The Colby Free
Press needs a part-time corre-
spondenttoreportlocalnewsinthe
Brewster area. Call Kevin at 785-
462-3963. Paid by the column.
---3/25---TFN---

@ Please Recycle

Seed Sales Position: Golden
Harvest Seedsis actively recruiting/
interviewing individuals for the NW
Kansas Golden Harvest Sales Rep-
resentative position. Applicants
should possess strong people re-
lationship skills, have a firm knowl-
edge of the cropping practices in
NW Kansas, be proficient in Word
and Excel, have agriculture sales
experience and possess a clean
driving record. Send a current
resume’, with a cover letter, and
reference list to john.hartman@syn-
genta.com Golden Harvest Seedsis
a company of Syngenta Seeds Inc.
Syngenta Seeds is an EEOC. Base
pay, bonus, paid vacation, vehicle,
and full benefits accompany this
position. All information will be
confidential. For details and infor-
mation: call 785-427-8260.
---12/6---12/24---

Carrier wanted for morning deliv-
ery of the Salina Journal in Colby.
For information call 1-800-827-
6363, ext. 300.

---12/6---12/17---

Help Wanted

The Thomas County Clerk’s Of-
fice is seeking a part-time office
clerk. Duties include: data entry,
elections, fish and game sales, and
grant writing. Proficiencies desired:
general computer skills, attention to
detail and operation of basic office
equipment. Applicant must have a
High School Diploma. Applicants
may be obtained at the Thomas
County ClerK’s office, 300 N. Court
Ave., Colby, KS or by logging into
our website at thomascountyks.
com and clicking on “Job Oppor-
tunities”. Applications must be re-
turned to the County Clerk’s office
by Wednesday, Dec. 22, 2010.

Daycare has openings forall ages.
785-443-3837.
---12/17---1/3---

Misc for Rent

Time share condo, upto 1 week, 1

or 2 bedroom, 5 star. To be used by

February 28, 2011. 785-443-0544.
---12/8---12/20---

Apartments for Rent

Utilities, cable paid, nice, fur-
nished, clean, in Colby. 30 day
lease. No smoking/pets. 785-460-
6017.

---12/15---12/20---

2 bedroom apartment. All utilities
and cable. 785-443-3472 or 785-
443-1181.

---12/15---12/17---

Help Wanted

Logan County is accepting applications
for the position of Road & Bridge Super-
visor. Applicant must be knowledgeable
in equipment and road maintenance;
possess strong management and
communication skills; able to work
with the public and organize the day
to day operations of the county road
department; awareness of budget
operations. Salary will be negotiable
with experience and knowledge of the
position. Logan County offers a benefit
package including retirement; health,
dental and vision insurance; paid sick
leave and vacation. Applicants need
to request an application at the Logan
County Clerk’s office at 710 W. 2nd,
Oakley, KS 67748 or by calling (785)
671-4244. This position will remain
open until filled. Logan County is an
Equal Opportunity Employer.

Open 24 Hours

PETRO:LUBE

PMs ¢ Tires ° Truck Repair

WANTED:
Lube Technicians,
Mechanics,
and Service Writers

We are looking for a few good individuals
that have some good communication skills
and like to get a little dirty at times.

Now Leasing!!!

Harvest Woods
Apartments

1205 Cable Road
Phillipsburg, KS 67661
785-543-6111

TDD# (800) 766-3777

“This institution is an Equal
Opportunity Provider & Employer”

Field Service Mechanic needed to maintain a fleet of late model heavy
equipment and trucks for a highway construction company in Northwest
Kansas. Experience and mechanical knowledge of the following required:

* Diesel and gas engines

+ Repair of chassis, driveline, hydraulic, brake, electrical, ac and
suspension systems.

« Caterpillar, John Deere, Peterbuilt & Kenworth experience a plus

+ CDL with drug screen required.

Generous salary & benefit package including health / life insurance,
401(k) retirement, vacation, travel expenses and holidays paid. Training
and career advancement opportunities provided.

Sporer Land Development, Inc.  P.O. Box 246 Oakley, KS 67748
785/672-4319 www.sporerland.com Equal Opportunity Employer

Employment Opportunity in Wholesale Beverage
Distribution Company Route Salesman

This position works directly with the facility manager with a wide variety
of duties related to the effective efficient operation of a wholesale beverage
company.

Other responsibilities include:

Presales and Delivers product to validly licensed retail accounts. Completes
customer invoices using supplied technology. Builds effective displays and
plans marketing programs in accounts. Draught manager duties to include
cleaning route. Relief delivery drives other routes.

Requirements:

Basic computer skills, Strong problem solving skills, Must be highly orga-
nized with the ability to multi-task and CDL driver’s licence required.

Compensation and benefits:

Base + Commission pay range $35,000 - $45,000, Vacation and retirement
plan, Medical insurance plan, Training available for all applicants

Send applications to:

Pestinger Beverage Co., Inc.
Box 219
Colby, KS 67701

Or drop off at 2106 E. Highway 24, Colby, KS 67701

Colby Care Center
CNA’S

Competitive

Wage Scale
Call Rhonda Barton-Rhan or Cheryl Kraft

189-462-6121

We offer Excellent Benefits, Paid Holidays,
Vacation, and 401k.

Please stop in today to fill out an application
or if you would like you can apply online
at www.mypetrojob.com or you can call
1-888-6-PETRO-JOB )1-888-673-8765)

hiring code 101

If you have any questions please give us a
call here at the shop. 785-460-4260.

Call for an appointment today!

RELMONT

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

" Make a Difference - Please Recycle rf}/

Consignment

Saturday, December 18, 2010
10 a.m. CT

(doors open at 8:00 am day of sale)
At T-N-T & Jones Auction Facility, 200 N. Franklin, Colby, KS
Preview sale items between 5-7 p.m. CT Friday, December 17

Auctioneers Note: This is a large end-of-the-year con-

signment sale with antiques, nice furniture, and lots of
new and used shop tools.

Large two piece Sectional Sofa; Tan Leather Love Seat; Floral Love
Seat; Sofa Side Chair; Oak Glide Rocker; Oak Tall Round Table-
Claw foot w/4 Bar Stools; Oak Table w/ 2 Benches; Set of (4) Din-
ing Room Chairs; Small Pine Cabinet; 10 Oak Dining Room Chairs;
Small Asian Style Wood Stand; Oak Sofa Table; Dark Pine Sofa
Table; Kitchen High Table w/ leaf & 4 stools; Dark Pine Coffee
Table w/ 2 matching end tables; Apartment Size Drop leaf Table w/
4 Chairs; Approximately 50 Metal Folding Chairs; 5 Shade Chan-
delier; Early American Table Lamps; King Size Poster Bed Frame;
Oak Queen Size Poster Bed Frame; Baby Bed; Oak Dresser; C-
Roll top Desk; Stainless Steel Silverware Set w/ Case; Imperial Key
Wind Clock; Small Metal Travel Clock; Edison Cylinder Table Top
Victoria; 4 Drawer Metal Filing Cabinet; 5 Foot Lockers & trunks;
Doll w/ Leather Body; Coca Cola Soda Fountain Barrel; Oak Two
Door Ice Box; Fire Chief Pedal Car; Small Bike (1930’s); Assorted
Hammered Aluminum Pieces; Metal Screen Door; Assorted Hand
Tools; Assorted Computer Parts (New); “Wild Life” Pin-ball ma-
chine (made by D. Gottlieb & Co.) 25-play; “Big Brave” Pin-ball
Machine (made by D. Gottlieb & Co.) 25-play; Vise — Drills; Sump
Pump; Ryobi Miter Saw; Belt Sander.

ESTATE OF DALLAS FIELDS: Kerosene Shop Heaters; Em-
erson Electric Welder; Twentieth Century HD Welder; Assorted
Wheels; Large Drill Press; Assorted Shop Clamps & Hand Tools;
Hammers; Bolt Cutters; Pipe Wrenches; Welding Helmets; Small
Chain Saw; 2 — Push Mowers; 5000 Partner Chain Saw; Makita
Miter Table Saw; 2- 12 Volt Sprayers; Maps-O-matic Sprayer;
Band Saw; Shop Lights; Table Saws; Assorted Jacks; Implement
Bearings (New); File Cabinets; Homelite Chain Saw; Weed Trim-
mer; Craftsman Chain Saw; Welding Rod; Boomers; Lumber
(2X4 —2X6 —2X12); Olson Band Saw; Delco HD Drill Press; In-
gersol-Rand 60 Gallon Tank (Fast Recovery) Model T 10560V 1;
Approximately 14 Bundles Knotty Pine Tongue & Groove (New);
2-100 Gallon Propane Tanks w/ Wet Leg & Hose; Farmall (M)
Narrow Front End w/ Dual Loader.

MUCH MORE DAY OF SALE! Lunch will be served!

Tom Harrison-Auctioneer-Broker: (785) 443-0136
Tom Simpson-Auctioneer: (785) 443-1153
Bob Jones-Auctioneer: (785) 443-0138

For complete sale bill, visit: www.tntjonesauction.com

Very nice studio apartment, utili-

ties included. 785-443-3472 or

785-443-1181.
---12/15---12/17---

Available January 1 - one bedroom
all utilities and basic cable paid.
Includes washer/dryer. $425 per
month. 785-443-2375.
---12/15---12/20---

One-bedroom W/D hookups

kitchen appliances furnished, no

pets. 785-462-6235.
---12/10---12/16---

High-end Newly Remodeled 2
bedroom apartment. All utilities,
cable & internet paid. $685/month.
Call 785-462-5861.
---11/24---12/22---

South Park Apartments and
Meadow Lark Manor. Rentbased on
income. Equal housing opportunity.
785-460-6763.

---Fridays---

FULL - TIME CIRCULATING RN

Citizens Medical Center is a progressive hospital in Colby,
Kansas with a busy OR. Services provided include general
surgery, orthopedics, ophthalmology and obstetrics.
* Flexible scheduling « Friendly call hours
+ Excellent benefits and competitive pay

New Grads Welcome

Please Contact: Human Resources
CITIZENS MEDICAL CENTER, INC.
100 E. College Dr., Colby, KS 67701
785-460-4877

www.nwkshealthcare.com

EOE

Nice 2bedroomhome with garage.

Available now. Please cal 785-443-

3472 or 785-443-1181.
---12/15---12/17---

Mobile Home for Renf

Christmas Special For Rent: Big
2 bedroom, 1 1/2 bath, W/D, also
smaller 2 bedroom, W/D. 785-462-
7468 or 785-462-1047.
---12/17---TFN---

Mobile Home Court Lots for rent
in colby. Call Shawn at 719-342-
0654.

---11/3---1/24---

Houses for Sale

Our home 2 bedroom, 1 bath, all
appliances, AC/furnace. Must sell
to pay taxes. Price reduced, recent
renovations. 785-462-8674.
---12/2---12/28---
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Public Notice

THOMAS COUNTY
STATE OF KANSAS
FUND

GENERAL FUND
SPEC RESERVE EQUIP FUND
MICRO ENTERPRISE LOANS
REVOLVING LOAN REPAYMENT
TH CO SHER FORFEITURE FUND
FEDERAL FORFEITURE FUND
TH CO ATTY FORFEITURE FUND
INSUFF CK FEE TRUST FUND
CONCEALED WEAPONS
LANDFILL CLOSURE FUND
OFFENDER REIGSTRATION FD
TEMP PENDING-JAMES MMA
PENDING DRUG FORFIETURE
PENDING DRUG FORF MMA
SHERIFF FOFIT-GOLDING CD
ATTORNEY DIVERSION FUND
BUILDING MAINTENANCE
E911 CELL PHONE MMA
911 INVESTMENT FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
FREE FAIR MAINTENANCE
HEALTH FUND
COUNTY ROAD LEVY
ELECTION FUND
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND
EXTENSION COUNCIL FUND
NOXIOUS WEED FUND
HISTORICAL SOCIETY
AMBULANCE FUND
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT FUND
SPEC HIGHWAY IMPROV FUND
R OF D CAPITOL OUTLAY
AMBULANCE CAPITOL OUTLAY
NOXIOUS WEED CAPITOL OUTL
SANITARY LANDFILL CAP OUTL
SERVICES FOR THE ELDERLY
SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND
COMMUNITY VAN FUND
HAZARDOUS WASTE PROGRAM
RE-APPRAISAL
PARCEL SEARCH FUND
SANITARY LANDFILL
SPECIAL LIABILITY
HERITAGE TRUST FUND
LANDFILL NO FUND WARRANT
LANDFILL-CELL PROJECT
JUNIOR COLLEGE TUITION FD
EAST HALE GENERAL
KINGERY GENERAL
MORGAN SPECIAL ASSESSMENT
ROVOHL GENERAL
ROVOHL SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
FAIRVIEW CEMETERY
REXFORD CEMETERY
RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 3
RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 4
RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 5
MTR VEH OPERATING FUND
PATF
REG OF DEEDS TECH FUND
SP CO/TWSHP HWY FUND
MTR VEH SALES TAX TO STATE
MTR VEH-ST & COUNTY AUTO
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING FUND
BANKRUPTCY PENDING ACCT
ANTIQUE TAXES
CURRENT TAX FUND
DELINQ 16/20 PERS TAX
PRIOR YEARS ADDED TAX
ADVANCE TAX
IN LIEU OF TAX
MOTOR VEHICLE TAX-2605
RV MTR VEH TAX-2605
DELINQ PERSONAL TAX FUND
REDEMPTION 8 ASSIGNMENTS
LAND SALE RECEIPTS
PARTIAL PAYMENT ON TAXES
CURR YEAR DELINQ PERS TAX
INT ON CURR TAX FUND

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

TREASURER’S QUARTERLY STATEMENT
ENDING OCTOBER, 2010
BALANCE
$672,280.19
$129,549.32
$63,401.12
$1,333.80
$28,059.22
$40,507.53
$14,562.53
$5,990.75
$2,250.00
$92,930.11
$1,340.00
$48,273.93
$3,260.00
$214,811.01
$388,179.20
$286.82
$62,241.13
$78,793.04
$71,655.48
$419,288.57
$16,029.02
$247,968.63
$255.18
$6,661.06
$192,002.68
$13,101.49
$83,122.12
$8,534.37
$129,898.25
$79,025.53
$191,601.69
$18,004.04
$74,166.61
$86,427.42
$63,329.90
$3,328.91
$46,779.68
$1,503.34
$380.71
$2,772.19
$8,297.36
$271,302.69
$169.58
$674.50
$1,858.23
$252,018.59
$0.62
$54,380.15
$4,543.04
-$1,395.16
$34,625.54
$5,975.20
$1,827.98
$1,477.95
-$3,563.11
$2,116.04
$522.03
$6,813.53

$10,648.03
$41,158.81
$115,445.95
$32,044.17
$8,709.22
$165.36
$3,468.29
$1,464.00
$10,090.32
-$500.62
$8.01
$357.27
$44,532.50
$253,226.78
$2,628.54
$77,065.03
$383,545.46
$80.49
$1,212.72
$13,867.86
$38,149.47

$5,282,898.99

I do solemnly swear that the above statement is complete, true,
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, so help me God.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS lﬂ DAY OF

XAYIAS

COUNTY TREASURER
Lo

Dol Qe N
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A
% St of Konsae a COUNTY %ERK/NOTARY PUBLIC

My Appt Bxp. ) 1% 13 |

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

(Published in the Colby Free Press on Friday, December 17, 2010)



